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HEALTH CARE CENTRES IN THE COUNTRY
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has not utilised the grants received from the International Agencies including World Bank for Health Care
Programmes;

(b) if so, the amount received from the World Bank and utilised during the last three years, State-wise, project-wise;

(c) whether the Government propose to introduce more health projects with the assistance of World Bank;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government propose to set up more health care centres in the country particularly in the backward/tribal areas of the country;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the steps taken by the Government to ensure basic health services during the remaining Eleventh Five Year Plan period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE N=MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) No. Out of the total grants of Rs.5173.67 crores received during the last three years, an amount of Rs. 3643.61 crores have been utilised during the same period, which represents 70.43 % of the grants received.

(b) Details of amount received from the World Bank and utilised during the last three years, State-wise, project-wise are annexed.

(c) & (d) Uttar Pradesh Government has submitted a proposal for an assistance of USD 200 Million from World Bank for phase-II of Uttar Pradesh Health Systems Development Project.

(e) to (g) Under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM), flexibility has been given to States/UTs for setting up more health centres with special focus on backward/tribal areas in their respective States/UTs. As on date, new construction/up-gradation work has been taken in 28,686 Sub Centres (SCs), 5,407 Primary Health Centres (PHCs), 3,140 Community Health Centres (CHCs) and 438 District Hospitals. NRHM launched with the objectives of providing basic health care services for the entire country will continue to in Operation during the remaining period ofEleventh Plan Period.
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